### **Pleasanton North Rotary Foundation**

PO Box 1142 Pleasanton, CA 94566-0114 Tax ID #03-0374400



Dear Applicant, Charitable or Philanthropic Organization,

Pleasanton North Rotary has been serving both local and international charitable needs since 1987. The club has about 60 active members who continue to live by the Object of Rotary, by placing "Service above Self."

We raise funds through our annual charity events such as the "A Starry Night" gala, and the Tri-Valley Turkey Burn run/walk/stroll (on Thanksgiving Day morning). These events have raised over \$2 million dollars. In return, these funds have been used to support local and international charitable organizations and projects by providing grants, scholarships and funding for youth programs. Our club is particularly interested in projects that combine sweat-equity (from Rotarians) with cash, or by funding a specific humanitarian program.

If you have a project or organization that is in need of financial or volunteer support, we invite you to apply. Fulfilling your request will be based on a number of criteria including the following:

- Does the project or organization stand for the same ideals and goals as Rotary International?
- Can your organization help assist our club by promoting and attending our annual charity fundraisers?

100% of the Net Proceeds from these annual events are processed through the Pleasanton North Rotary Foundation which is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit entity.

Applications for grants are reviewed 2 times per year and are evaluated on a first come, first served basis. Applications must be submitted by 12/15/23 and 3/15/24.

Best Regards,

Frank\Hanna

PNR Foundation President, 2023-24 frank@pnr-rotaryfoundation.org admin@pnr-rotaryfoundation.org



### **Pleasanton North Rotary Foundation**

PO Box 1142, Pleasanton, CA 94566-0114 Pleasanton, CA 94566 Tax ID #03-0374400



# **Object of Rotary**

The Object of Rotary is "to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis of worthy enterprise." There are four areas by which this ideal of service is fostered: through the development of acquaintances as the opportunity for service; the promotion of high ethical standards in business and professions; through service in one's personal, business and community life; and the advancement of international understanding, goodwill and peace. This ideal is an attitude of being a thoughtful and helpful person in all of one's endeavors.

# Pleasanton North Rotary Foundation (Distribution Guidelines)

100% of the net proceeds from the club's major charity fundraiser will be put in the PNR Foundation and distributed using the following guidelines:

10%	To Club Supported International Projects
30%	To the Pleasanton North Rotary's Endowment fund to fund future scholarships
50%	To LOCAL charity organizations that apply for funds
10%	To Rotary International's Foundation

## **2 Ways to Complete the Grant Application**

**EMAIL:** admin@pnr-rotaryfoundation.org

Pleasanton North Rotary Foundation

**MAIL:** PO Box 1142, Pleasanton, CA 94566-0114

## **Request for Funds**

Please fill out the grant request form below and ATTACH A DETAILED EXPLANATION OF YOUR REQUEST. Include all materials, you feel will be useful in helping the Committee evaluate your request. Grant requests must be submitted by 12/15/23 and 3/15/24. Applicants will be invited to attend a meeting with the Foundation Board for a brief description of your organization and grant request.



### **Pleasanton North Rotary Foundation**

PO Box 1142, Pleasanton, CA 94566-0114 Tax ID #03-0374400



(Submitted by) Name:		Title:				
Organization Name:		Tax ID:				
Mailing address:						
City, State, and Zip						
Email Address:		Phone Number:				
Amount Requested:		Date Required:				
Brief Description:						
Name of Rotary Contact (if any):						
If approved, make check payable to:						
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY						
Board Approval Date:						
Amount Approved:						
Date Check Sent:						
Check #:						

Email: <a href="mailto:admin@pnr-rotaryfoundation.org">admin@pnr-rotaryfoundation.org</a> or Mail to the address above.

